Performance Specifications English Metric
Sensitivity +5% 100 mV/g 100 mV/g
Frequency Response
+3 dB 36-900,000 CPM 0,6-15000 Hz
+10% 60-600,000 CPM 1,0-10000 Hz
+5% 120-420,000 CPM 2,0-7000 Hz
Dynamic Range +50 g, peak +50 g, peak
Electrical

Physical
Sensing Element PZT Ceramic PZT Ceramic
Sensing Structure Shear Mode Shear Mode
Weight 2.1 oz. 60 grams
Case Material 316L Stainless Steel 316L Stainless Steel
Mounting Hole 1/4-28 1/4-28
Connector (AC244-1A) 2 Pin Mini-MIL 2 Pin Mini-MIL
Integral Cable (AC244-2C) CB110 CB110
Armored Cable (AC244-3C) CB206, Armor Jacket CB206, Armor Jacket
Mechanical
Resonant Frequency 2,100,000 CPM 35000 Hz
Mounting Torque 2 to 5 ft. lbs. 2,7 to 6,8 Nm
Supplied Accessories
Mounting Hardware 1/4-28 Screw M6x1 Adapter Screw
Calibration Certificate CA10 CA10
AC244-2C/010-Z 10 ft. (3 m), blunt cut end
AC244-2C/020-Z 20 ft. (6 m), blunt cut end
AC244-2C/030-Z 30 ft. (9 m), blunt cut end
AC244-2C/050-Z 50 ft. (15 m), blunt cut end
AC244-2C/100-Z 100 ft. (30 m), blunt cut end
AC244-2C/010-F 10 ft. (3 m), BNC plug connector
AC244-2C/020-F 20 ft. (6 m), BNC plug connector
AC244-2C/030-F 30 ft. (9 m), BNC plug connector
AC244-2C/050-F 50 ft. (15 m), BNC plug connector
AC244-2C/100-F 100 ft. (30 m), BNC plug connector
AC244-3C/010-Z 10 ft. (3 m), blunt cut end
AC244-3C/020-Z 20 ft. (6 m), blunt cut end
AC244-3C/030-Z 30 ft. (9 m), blunt cut end
AC244-3C/050-Z 50 ft. (15 m), blunt cut end
AC244-3C/100-Z 100 ft. (30 m), blunt cut end
AC244-3C/010-F 10 ft. (3 m), BNC plug connector
AC244-3C/020-F 20 ft. (6 m), BNC plug connector
AC244-3C/030-F 30 ft. (9 m), BNC plug connector
AC244-3C/050-F 50 ft. (15 m), BNC plug connector
AC244-3C/100-F 100 ft. (30 m), BNC plug connector
AC244-2C
Part Numbers &
Ordering Information:
When Ordering Metric, add “M/” prefix.